
Gwinnett County
Board of Assessors O�ce
75 Langley Drive
Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
770.822.7200

ANNUAL NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT

A

B

C

PT-306 (revised May 2018)

The amount of your ad valorem tax bill for the year shown above will be based on the Appraised (100%) and Assessed (40%) 
values speci�ed in BOX ‘B’ of this notice. You have the right to submit an appeal regarding this assessment to the County 
Board of Tax Assessors. You must appeal no later than 45 days after the date of this notice, or your right to �le an appeal will 
be lost. Forms and additional information on the appeal process may be obtained at www.gwinnett-assessor.com.

Additional Information on the Appeal process may be obtained at www.gwinnett-assessor.com

The estimate of your ad valorem tax bill for the current year is based on the previous or most applicable year's net millage rate and the current 
value contained in this notice. This is not a tax bill. The actual tax bill you receive may be more or less than this estimate. This estimate may not 
include all eligible exemptions. The estimated tax below does not include fees (i.e. solid waste, storm water, street lights, speed bumps, etc.)

Taxing Authority Homestead Exempt Net Taxable Millage Estimated TaxOther Exempt

At the time of �ling your appeal you must select one of the following appeal methods:

(1) County Board of Equalization (value, uniformity, denial of exemption, or taxability)
(2) Arbitration (value)
(3) County Hearing Officer (value or uniformity, on non-homestead real property or wireless personal property valued in excess of $500,000) 

To �le an appeal online, visit www.gwinnett-assessor.com

Neighborhood/Market Area Property ID Number

Taxpayer Returned Value Previous Year Value

Acreage

Reasons for Assessment Notice

Tax Dist Covenant Year Homestead

Current Year Value Current Year Other Value

Property Description

Property Address

100% Appraised Value

40% Assessed Value

All documents, records and methods used to determine the current value are available upon request. For further information regarding 
this assessment and filing an appeal, you may contact the county Board of Tax Assessors which is located at 75 Langley Drive, 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 or by telephone at 770.822.7200. Your staff contact is 

Official Tax Matter - 2024 Tax Year
This correspondence constitutes an official notice of

ad valorem assessment for the tax year shown above.

Annual Assessment Notice Date:

____________________________

Last date to file a written appeal:

____________________________

*** This is not a tax bill -
Do not send payment ***

County property records are available online at:
www.gwinnett-assessor.com

FRESH BEGINNING TRUST
13714 MILLS AVE
SILVER SPRING, MD 20904-1050

4/5/2024

5/20/2024

0 78,200

8031 M011 R5045 110 1.27 COUNTY Unincorporated

0 195,500 245,800
98,320 0

0

PLANTATION RD
2150 PLANTATION RD, LAWRENCEVILLE 30044

Adjusted for Market Conditions

Economic Development
County General Fund
Development/Code Enforcement
Fire & EMS
Police
Recreation
School
School Bond

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

98,320
98,320
98,320
98,320
98,320
98,320
98,320
98,320

0.3000
6.9500
0.3600
3.2000
2.9000
1.0000
19.2000
1.4500

29.50
683.32
35.40
314.62
285.13
98.32
1,887.74
142.56

Renee Boswell.


