ANNUAL NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT



Gwinnett County
Board of Assessors Office

75 Langley Drive Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935 770.822.7200

FRESH BEGINNING TRUST 13714 MILLS AVE SILVER SPRING, MD 20904-1050

Official Tax Matter - 2024 Tax Year

This correspondence constitutes an official notice of ad valorem assessment for the tax year shown above.

Annual Assessment Notice Date:

4/5/2024

Last date to file a written appeal: 5/20/2024

*** This is not a tax bill Do not send payment ***

County property records are available online at: www.gwinnett-assessor.com

The amount of your ad valorem tax bill for the year shown above will be based on the <u>Appraised</u> (100%) and <u>Assessed</u> (40%) values specified in **BOX** 'B' of this notice. You have the right to submit an appeal regarding this assessment to the County Board of Tax Assessors. You must appeal no later than 45 days after the date of this notice, or your right to file an appeal will be lost. Forms and additional information on the appeal process may be obtained at <u>www.gwinnett-assessor.com</u>.

To file an appeal online, visit www.gwinnett-assessor.com

At the time of filing your appeal you must select one of the following appeal methods:

A

В

C

- (1) County Board of Equalization (value, uniformity, denial of exemption, or taxability)
- (2) Arbitration (value)
- (3) County Hearing Officer (value or uniformity, on non-homestead real property or wireless personal property valued in excess of \$500,000)

All documents, records and methods used to determine the current value are available upon request. For further information regarding this assessment and filing an appeal, you may contact the county Board of Tax Assessors which is located at 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, GA 30046 or by telephone at 770.822.7200. Your staff contact is Renee Boswell.

Additional Information on the Appeal process may be obtained at www.gwinnett-assessor.com

Neighborhood/Market Ar	ea Property ID Number	Acreage	Tax	Dist	Covenant \	rear Home	estead			
8031 M011	R5045 110	1.27	COUNTY Ur	nincorporated						
Property Description	PLANTATION RD									
Property Address	2150 PLANTATION RD, LAWRENCEVILLE 30044									
	Taxpayer Returned Value	Previo	ous Year Value	Current Year	Value	Current Year Oth	ner Value			
100% <u>Appraised</u> Value	0	19	95,500	245,80	0	0				
40% <u>Assessed</u> Value	0	7	8,200	98,320)	0				
Reasons for Assessment Notice										

Adjusted for Market Conditions

The estimate of your ad valorem tax bill for the current year is based on the previous or most applicable year's net millage rate and the current value contained in this notice. This is not a tax bill. The actual tax bill you receive may be more or less than this estimate. This estimate may not include all eligible exemptions. The estimated tax below does not include fees (i.e. solid waste, storm water, street lights, speed bumps, etc.)

Taxing Authority	Other Exempt	Homestead Exempt	Net Taxable	Millage	Estimated Tax
Economic Development	0	0	98,320	0.3000	29.50
County General Fund	0	0	98,320	6.9500	683.32
Development/Code Enforcement	0	0	98,320	0.3600	35.40
Fire & EMS	0	0	98,320	3.2000	314.62
Police	0	0	98,320	2.9000	285.13
Recreation	0	0	98,320	1.0000	98.32
School	0	0	98,320	19.2000	1,887.74
School Bond	0	0	98,320	1.4500	142.56